
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Start Date 1 day Mon 2/1/21 Mon 2/1/21
2 Corrective Measures Study for Site‐Wide Groundwater (outside the 

RWM and CPA)
98 days Mon 2/15/21 Wed 6/30/21

3 Development of Corrective Action Objectives 25 days Mon 2/15/21 Fri 3/19/21
11 Map Areas of Concern (AOCs) in Groundwater 25 days Mon 2/22/21 Fri 3/26/21
18 Submit CAO Worksheet, target cleanup levels and AOCs 1 day Mon 3/29/21 Mon 3/29/21 17,13,14,15,16
19 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Tue 3/30/21 Mon 5/10/21 18
20 Identify and Map Potential Continuing Source Areas 15 days Tue 3/30/21 Mon 4/19/21
24 Submit Source Area Maps 1 day Tue 4/20/21 Tue 4/20/21 23
25 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Wed 4/21/21 Tue 6/1/21 24
26 Screening of Potential Technologies 3 days Wed 4/21/21 Fri 4/23/21
29 Development of Alternatives (to address all AOCs) 5 days Mon 4/26/21 Fri 4/30/21 28
30 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Mon 5/3/21 Fri 6/11/21 29
31 Detailed Evaluation of Alternatives 19 days Tue 5/11/21 Fri 6/4/21
36 Comparative Analysis and Preferred Alternative 17 days Mon 6/7/21 Tue 6/29/21
41 Final Report Submittal 1 day Wed 6/30/21 Wed 6/30/21 40
42 Corrective Measures Study for CPA Groundwater 174 days Mon 2/1/21 Thu 9/30/21
43 Development of Corrective Action Objectives 35 days Mon 2/1/21 Fri 3/19/21
51 Additional Source Delineation (Northeast Area) 61 days Mon 3/22/21 Mon 6/14/21
58 Map Areas of Concern (AOCs) in Groundwater 10 days Tue 6/15/21 Mon 6/28/21
65 Submit CAO Worksheet, target cleanup levels and AOCs 1 day Tue 6/29/21 Tue 6/29/21 64
66 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Wed 6/30/21 Tue 8/10/21 65
67 Identify and Map Potential Continuing Source Areas 15 days Wed 6/30/21 Tue 7/20/21
71 Submit Source Area Maps 1 day Wed 7/21/21 Wed 7/21/21 70
72 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Thu 7/22/21 Wed 9/1/21 71
73 Screening of Potential Technologies 3 days Thu 7/22/21 Mon 7/26/21
76 Development of Alternatives (to address all AOCs) 5 days Tue 7/27/21 Mon 8/2/21 75
77 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Tue 8/3/21 Mon 9/13/21 76
78 Detailed Evaluation of Alternatives 24 days Tue 8/3/21 Fri 9/3/21
83 Comparative Analysis and Preferred Alternative 18 days Mon 9/6/21 Wed 9/29/21
88 Final Report Submittal 1 day Thu 9/30/21 Thu 9/30/21 87
89 Corrective Measures Study for RWM Groundwater 409 days Mon 2/15/21 Thu 9/8/22
90 Development of Corrective Action Objectives 20 days Mon 3/1/21 Fri 3/26/21
98 Map Areas of Concern (AOCs) in Groundwater 28 days Wed 3/3/21 Fri 4/9/21

105 Submit CAO Worksheet, target cleanup levels and AOCs 1 day Mon 4/12/21 Mon 4/12/21 104,100,101,102,
106 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Tue 4/13/21 Mon 5/24/21 105
107 Identify and Map Potential Continuing Source Areas 12 days Tue 4/13/21 Wed 4/28/21
111 Submit Source Area Maps 1 day Thu 4/29/21 Thu 4/29/21 110
112 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Fri 4/30/21 Thu 6/10/21 111
113 Screening of Potential Technologies 3 days Fri 4/30/21 Tue 5/4/21
116 Development of Alternatives (to address all AOCs) 4 days Wed 5/5/21 Mon 5/10/21 115
117 EPA Review (will be done concurrently with other tasks) 30 days Tue 5/11/21 Mon 6/21/21 116
118 Treatability Test 409 days Mon 2/15/21 Thu 9/8/22
119 Alkaline Injection Treatability Test Work Plan 65 days Mon 2/15/21 Sun 5/16/21
123 EPA/MDE Final Approval 47 edays Sun 5/16/21 Fri 7/2/21 122
124 Test Well Construction 15 days Mon 7/5/21 Mon 7/26/21
128 Well Sampling/Background 25 days Mon 7/26/21 Mon 8/30/21
132 Underground Injection Control Permit 66 days Sun 5/16/21 Mon 8/16/21
133 UIC Permit 92 edays Sun 5/16/21 Mon 8/16/21 123SS
134 Injection Test 30 days Mon 7/19/21 Mon 8/30/21
137 Post‐Test Monitoring 241 days Mon 8/30/21 Tue 8/2/22
138 3‐Day 3 edays Mon 8/30/21 Thu 9/2/21 136
139 1‐Week 1 eday Mon 9/6/21 Tue 9/7/21 136FS+7 edays
140 2‐Week 1 eday Mon 9/13/21 Tue 9/14/21 136FS+14 edays
141 1‐Month 1 eday Mon 9/27/21 Tue 9/28/21 136FS+1 mon
142 2‐Month 1 eday Mon 10/25/21 Tue 10/26/21 136FS+2 mons
143 Quarterly (3‐Month) 1 eday Mon 11/22/21 Tue 11/23/21 136FS+3 mons
144 Quarterly (6‐Month) 1 eday Mon 2/14/22 Tue 2/15/22 136FS+6 mons
145 Quarterly (9‐Month) 1 eday Mon 5/9/22 Tue 5/10/22 136FS+9 mons
146 Quarterly (12‐Month) 1 eday Mon 8/1/22 Tue 8/2/22 136FS+12 mons
147 237 days Tue 10/12/21 Thu 9/8/22
151 30 days Tue 2/15/22 Tue 3/29/22

156 21 days Wed 2/23/22 Thu 3/24/22
161

Reporting
Detailed Evaluation of Alternatives (after 2nd Quarterly 
Sampling, assuming definitive results)
Comparative Analysis and Preferred Alternative
Final Report Submittal 1 eday Thu 3/24/22 Fri 3/25/22 160
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Project: Schedule for CMS
Date: Thu 2/18/21

Note: The RWM field pilot test monitoring and reporting will continue through to Sept 2022.




